Legal Aid (Application Form) Determination 2011 (No 1)

approval statement for

Approved form AF2011-50

made under the

Legal Aid Act 1977, section 99 (Application Form)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Legal Aid (Application Form) Determination 2011 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Application for Legal Aid Form

The Legal Aid Commission (ACT) determines to approve the Form in Schedule 1 for the purpose of Applications for Legal Assistance in writing under s25(1) of the *Legal Aid Act 1977* where these are not made through the electronic grants application system, eGrants.

The common seal of the Legal Aid Commission (ACT) was affixed hereto on the 3rd day of May 2011 by the Chief Executive Officer with the authority of the Board.

Andrew Crockett (Chief Executive Officer)

Legal Aid Commission (ACT)